## NOFFICIAL CC

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

The Grantor, Mustafa Poshi(a married man), for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND QUIT CLAIMS TO: Eduard Peci (a married man) The following described real estate to wit:

Doc#: 1029550002 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/22/2010 11:06 AM Pg: 1 of 2

See attache. for legal description:

PARCEL INDEX NUMBER: 13-30-314-039

ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 6832 Wrightwood, Chicago, IL 60607

Dated this 30 day of

Mustafa Poshi

State of <u>Illinois</u>, County of <u>Cook</u>, I the undersigned, Wetary Public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, Mustafa Zoshi now personally to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered he said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal this 30 day of 30

My commission expires 8 · //-/

This instrument was prepared by: Palladinetti & Associates, 4024 W. Montrose Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60641

MAIL TO: Palladinetti & Associates

4024 W. Montrose Ave. Chicago, IL 60641

GERALDINE SCHNOCK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 11, 2010

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of III IIIC State of Immore, --Lot 23 in Block 3 in W. L. Pease's Subdivision of the East 1/2 of the East 1/3 (being the East 30 Acres) of the South West 1/4 of Section 30, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

1029550002 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 1-30-10	Signature:  Granter or Agent
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to be ore me on .  GERALDINE SCHNOCK OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 11, 2010  LINDY ESS SEAL HERO  AUGUST 14, 2010	Notary Public
interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Il acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partn	e name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial llinois of position or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate authorized o do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under
Date: 7 - 30 - 10	Signature: Grant-Cagent
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on .  GERALDINE SCHNOCK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 11, 2010  (Impress Seal Neve)	Notary Public
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false st C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A mis	tatement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class sdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real

© By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

Estate Transfer Act.]